ca_A1-A163.qxd:Layout 1  2/9/11  7:48 PM  Page 1
A-130
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Ci
rc
ul

A
Cannon VG/CA-Bayonet
How to order
VG Order reference
VG 95234 A – 32 – 6 S 1 N
 Series
Shell style
Dash
Shell size
Contact arrangement
Contact type
Contact termination
Insulator position
Explanation
Series VG 95234
Shell style N1, N2 – wall mounting receptacle
A, B1, B2 – box mounting receptacle
D, G, H, M –  straight plug
Shell size 10SL, 14S, 16S, 16, 18, 20, 22,
24, 28, 32 and 36
Contact arrangement see pages A-135 and A-136
Contact type P –  Pin contact
S – Socket contact
Contact termination without identification –
contacts for metric wire sizes
identification 1* –
contact for AWG wire sizes
Insulator position See CA-Bayonet Catalog
Accessories acc. to VG
Dummy receptacles VG95234 BOD
Gaskets, front mount VG95234 DA
Gaskets, rear mount VG95234 DH
Protecting caps VG95234 KR
Protecting caps VG95234 KB
Cabel caps VG95234 KK
Bushing VG95234 KT
Cannon Order reference
CA 3106 E 18 – 1 S X B – ***
Series
Shell style
Class
Shell size
Contact arrangement
Contact type
Insulator position
Connectors with bayonet coupling
Dash
Mo di fica tion
Explanation
Series CA – Circular connectors with bayonet
coupling
Shell style 3100 – Waåll mounting receptacle
3101  – Cable connecting plug
3102 – Box mounting receptacle
3105 – Dummy receptacle for front and
panel mounting
3106 –  Plug, straight
3108 – Plug, 90°
TBF – Bulkhead receptacle
Class E – environmental with resilient
insulators and endbell with clamp
and bushing
F – environmental with resilient
insulator and endbell for flex tube
R – environmental with resilient
insulator and shortened light-weight
endbell without cable clamp
Shell size 10SL, 12S, 14S, 16S, 16, 18, 20,
22, 24, 28, 32 and 36
Contact
arrangement See 5015 section plus full CA-B catalog
Contact type P – Pin
S – Socket

under the coupling nut.
Advantage Vi bra tio ns are being compensated
Ordering example according performance class insert
„W“ after Class E, F or R
CA06EW –  connector with spring washer, endbell
with cable and bushing
CA06FW –  connector with spring washer, endbell
for flex tube
CA06RW –  connector with spring washer and short
endbell
CA08EW/FW – connector with spring washer and
90° endbell
The connectors acc. to VG95234 are generally delivered with
spring washer.
Other Shell Styles (see full CA-B catalog)
CA3100E-B-02/03/06 – adapter for heat shrink boot
CA3100F-B-08/09 – 90° endbell for flex tube
CA3100E-B-08/09 – 90° endbell, cable clamp and bushing
CA06PG-B – adap ter for PG glands
CA06ME-B – adapter for metric glands
CA3101F-B-08/09 – 90° endbell flex tube
CA02L-B – receptacle with pcb solder contacts
CA20L-B – rear mount receptacle with pcb solder
contacts
CA07A-B – jam nut receptacle
ca_A1-A163.qxd:Layout 1  2/9/11  7:51 PM  Page 134
A-135
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Circular
A
Contact Arrangements
Cannon VG/CA-Bayonet
Contact  No. of Contact size
arrangement contacts 0 4 8 12 16 20
500 160 100 25 15 10
60
12S4 1 1
14S4 1 1
16-12 1 1
18-6 1 1
18-7 1 1
20-2 1 1
22-7 1 1
10SL4 2 2
14S9 2 2
16S4 2 2
16-11 2 2
16A11 2 2
18-3 2 2
20-23 2 2
22-1 2 2
22-8 2 2
24-9 2 2
32-5 2 2
10SL3 3 3
14S1 3 3
14S7 3 3
16S5 3 3
16-7 3 1 2
16-10 3 3
18-5 3 2 1
18-21 3 3
18-22 3 3
20-6 3 3
20-19 3 3
22-2 3 3
22-9 3 3
22-21 3 1 2
12SA10 4 4
14S2 4 4
16-9 4 2 2